

Form PTO-1594 10.21.855 (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAI	KM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Automatic Systems, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ASI Acquisition Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 9230 East 47th Street City: Kansas City State: MO Zip: 64133 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 10, 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (see listing)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. A. N. Chase Internal Address: D. A. N. Chase D. A. Chase D.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
Street Address: Chase Law Firm, L.C. 4400 College Blvd., #130	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-1425
City: Overland Park State: KS Zip: 662ll	
9. Signature. D. A. N. Chase	August 6, 2002 99 CC
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including cove MELLER 00000195 1351344 Mail documents to be recorded with	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 GP 100.00 GP

CENTRICATE OF MALLHOUSE CONTROL TO THE STATE OF MALLHOUSE CONTROL TO THE STATE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF PRIBRIES AND THE STATE OF THE STA

REEL: 002559 FRAME: 0094

Schedule A

Trademarks, Federal Trademark Registrations and Federal Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	
	U.S. TRADEMA	ARK REGISTRATIONS	
<u>MARK</u>	REC	<u>G. NO.</u>	<u>ISSUED</u>
AXIALVEYOR	1,35	51,344	7/30/85
AUTOSHOCK	2,05	50,051	4/1/97
AUTOFLEX	2,06	57,799	6/3/97
ASI and Design	2,08	31,073	7/22/97
	!		
	THE CERVICE N	MARK REGISTRATION	

<u>U.S. SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION</u>

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUED
ASI and Design	1,195,879	5/18/82

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUED	COUNTRY
ASI and Design	680,258	5/16/95	TAIWAN
ASI and Design	830,408	4/14/96	CHINA
ASI and Design	TMA488,965	2/2/98	CANADA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Automatic Systems, Inc., a Missouri corporation having a place of business located at 9230 East 47th Street, Kansas City, Missouri ("Assignor"), owns, has adopted, has used, is using or intended to use the marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and is the owner of the registrations and applications for registration of the Marks; and WHEREAS, ASI Acquisition Corporation, a Missouri corporation having a place of business located at 9230 East 47th Street, Kansas City, MO 64133 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 10, 2002 ("Agreement"), by and among Assignor, Columbus

McKinnon Corporation and Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, all applications, registrations and common law rights therefor and thereto, together with any and all the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks, and all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to any and all causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation and/or dilution of any of the Marks ("Assignment").

And by this covenant, Assignor agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said Marks, registrations and applications; and at any time, upon the reasonable request and at the expense of Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Marks, registrations and applications

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002559 FRAME: 0096

in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and to make a record with any and all government agencies, authorities, courts, tribunals, or third parties, of the fact that Assignee owns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, registrations and applications, and any and all goodwill associated therewith, and that Assignor no longer has any right, title or interest, of any kind or nature, in or to the Marks.

This Assignment is being executed and delivered pursuant to, and subject to, the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized representative this 10th day of May, 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name: Robert L. Montgomery, Jr.

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) SS:
COUNTY OF ERIE)

On this 7th day of May, 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared, Robert L. Montgomery, Jr., to be known and known to me to be the person described in the within instrument, who executed the within instrument in said capacities in my presence, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal

JAMES A. LOCKE Storary Public, State of New York Qualified in Eric Count Countission Expires Jan. 1. 100. 3 ASSIGNEE: ASI ACQUISITION CORPORATION

Name: Steve Cassell
Title: Exer VP

STATE OF Messauce)

(COUNTY OF Jackson)

On this \(\frac{\gamma \lambda}{\sqrt} \) day of \(\frac{\gamma \gamma_{\sqrt}}{\sqrt} \), 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared, \(\frac{\gamma_{\sqrt} \gamma_{\sqrt}}{\sqrt} \), to be known and known to me to be the person described in the within instrument, who executed the within instrument in said capacities in my presence, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal DENISON SERVICE OF MASSOR

R. DENISON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MISSOURI
CLAY COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 24, 2003

BFLO Doc # 1178092.3

Schedule A

Trademarks, Federal Trademark Registrations and Federal Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUED	
AXIALVEYOR	1,351,344	7/30/85	
AUTOSHOCK	2,050,051	4/1/97	
AUTOFLEX	2,067,799	6/3/97	
ASI and Design	2,081,073	7/22/97	

U.S. SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	<u>ISSUED</u>
ASI and Design	1,195,879	5/18/82

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUED	COUNTRY
ASI and Design ASI and Design	680,258 830,408	5/16/95 4/14/96	TAIWAN CHINA
ASI and Design	TMA488,965	2/2/98	CANADA

-4-

RECORDED: 08/06/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002559 FRAME: 0099